EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyerTbl
AO
"040Bble OTHETHI SMUTEHTOB
The body of the issuer who took the decision AroHa akumsgop Kkapopu
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 30.06.2025
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full AkunoHepHoe obwectso <PAY-WAY>
Short: AO <PAY-WAY>

Name of stock exchange ticker: -
2 CORPORATE NEWS

Location: AHounxaHckas obnacTb, ropoa AHOMXaH,
npocnekT babypa, Ne2

Postal address: 170129, AHouxaHckas obnactb, ropon
AHanxaH, npocnekT babypa, Ne2

E-mail address: info@1pay.uz (mailto:info@1pay.uz)
Official Website: www.1pay.uz (https://www.1pay.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: AKB "Kapitalbank" LIBY Anauxax
Current account: 20208000405359257001
MFI: 01088
4 PETMCTPALUVUOHHbLIE U UOEHTUD®UKALUOHHBIE HOMEPA

NMPUCBOEHHbIE PErnCTPUPYIOLLMM OpraHoM: 962991

NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCTBEeHHOM 308283164
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):
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NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMu rocynapcTBeHHOM

CTaTUCTUKHN

KdC:

OKMNOo:

OKOHX:

COATO:

144

30600335

62090

1703401

Mokasarenun ¢opHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient

Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed

funds:

HanmeHoBaHne
CYLWECTBEHHOr0
hakTta

0.01

34.8

11.5

29.4

Information on the important facts for the year

Ne cywecTBeHHOro hakrta

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

PewweHus, NpMHATbIE BbICWIMM
OpraHoM ynpaeneHus
3MUTEHTA, B TOM YnCne
peleHnst HabnaaTENbHOMO
coBeTa X03ANCTBEHHbIX
06LWecTB 0 BbIMycKke akuui,
KopropaTMBHbIX obnuraunii u
MHBIX LieHHbIX Bymar

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogatenbHoOro coeeTa

Jarta IaTta
HacTynneHuns nyénnkaumm
CYLWEeCTBEHHODYIWECTBEHHOIO

dhakTa dhakTa

25 06.05.2024  08.05.2024
6 24.07.2024  26.07.2024
8 24.07.2024  26.07.2024
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PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWNAM 6

OpraHoM yrnpasfieHns
SMUTEHTA, B TOM YnCnie
pelweHns HabnogaTenbHoro
coBEeTa XO3ANCTBEHHbIX
061WecTB 0 BbIMyCKe akLUuiA,
KopropaTtMBHbIX 06urauunii u
WHBIX LiEeHHbIX Bymar

5 MN3meHeHne B coc

TaBe 8

MCNONHNTENbHOIro opraHa

6 MN3meHeHuns B crin

adpnnmpoBaHHb

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)

Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

cke 36
IX ny,

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040

050

25.07.2024 26.07.2024

25.07.2024 26.07.2024

25.07.2024 26.07.2024

Ha Havano
OT4YETHOro
nepvona

1325924.35

253880.81

72043.54

120000.00

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

1324424.35

523264.46

801159.89

12500000.00

381944.44

12118055.56

120000.00



Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

120000.00

1192043.54

24741.96

24741.96

2132579.22

0.02

120000.00

13039215.45

24034.62

24034.62

5899899.07

54277.28



Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

LIABILITIES

4196.76

26093.01

171963.58

22835.82

1907490.03

4611.28

1026.24

3585.04

8680000.00

10841932.46

12033976.00

l. Sources of own funds

3755.00

41998.00

12971.16

22679.22

5764218.41

680822.73

618162.70

62660.03

8680000.00

15284756.42

28323971.87



Authorized capital (8300) 410 1470000.00 11000000.00

Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 12500000.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 3768363.21 4009937.13
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)



Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

6795612.80

6366002.48

805426.91

119407.09

5430000.00

3762.39

814034.74

558507.44

62568.61

461836.74

9597.01

265.41

4126.91
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Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,

6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities

(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except

6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
rnokasartens

Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works
and services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines 010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070
+080), including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Kon
CTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

740

750

760

770

780

429610.32 255527.30
7406.09 20112.76
6795612.80 814034.74
12033976.01 28323971.87

Report on financial results

3a CooTBETCTBYIOWMIA
nepvom, NpoLwnoro roaa

LoX0o4bl
(NpwbbINb)

13054831.84

11043203.45

pacxonpbl
(ybbITKM)

2011628.39

3351492.40

633648.59
2360173.65

357670.16

3a 0TYeTHbI NeproL,

noxogl pacxogbl
(Mpubbinb)  (y6bITKN)
4644753.41
1086620.55
3558132.86
3288791.13
160416.30
2973887.52
154487.31



Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign

exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial

operations (lines 180+190

+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign

exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations (lines
100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

96383.60
7788094.65
81152.30
51152.30
320375.91
86293.46
234082.45
7548871.04

53157.07

322498.80

248241.42

74257.38

74257.38
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16

Profit (loss) before

240 7548871.04

income tax (lines 220

+/-230)

Income tax

250

Other taxes and fees on 260

profits

Net profit (loss) of the 270

reporting period (lines

240-250-260)

HanmeHoBaHne

ayouTopckon
opraHusaumu

AyauTopckas
opraHvsaums
000
«AyauTop»

7510950.99

37920.05

Information on audit report

248241.42

241573.92

Homep
ayoutopckay@uTopa 3aknioyer

6667.50

®.1N.0. Konwns ay

ayaonTOPCKOro 3aKioYeHUY OUTOPOB),

Hata Homep Bwuan Hata
Bbloaun NULEH3NYBaKNIoYeHNS Bbloauu
NMLEH3NN

3aKoYeHns
2019-04-02 758 MonoxutenbsHoe 2025-06-24

NPOBOAMBLLETO
NpoBeEpPKyY

Abupos  3arpysuT
P.A. audit_cor
a8cd-4a9
b68c065¢

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO HAa KOHEeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. unn
nonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

MockoBueBa
Maiis
JleoHnooBHA

AcpaHos
BypxoH
Baxtuap yraun

MycTaduH
Puwar
MnbxamoBuny

MecToHaxox oeHve
(MEcToXmnTenbCcTBO)
(rocynapcTtBo, obnacTb,
ropon, parnoH)

r.TawkeHT, AnmMasapckui
pawoH, Kopa-Kambiw 1/4,
n.18, k.50

AHOunxaHckas obnacTb,
ANTBIHKY NbCKUiA parioH, CCI
KywTena, yn.cnomoboga,
0.86

ropoa AHOnxaH, 1
MUKpoparoH, 35/21

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npusHalTCs

adpnnnpoBaHHbIMA

nmuammn

YneHn HC

Unen HC

Unen HC

Jata
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHMA (-
nin)

2024-07-24

2024-07-24

2024-07-24



CartTapos
ByHén
Baxtnaposuy

MockoBceB
Anekcei
AnekceeBuny

AHOunxaHckas obnacTb,
ANTBIHKY NbCKUiA paiioH, CCI
Kywrena, yn.cnomoboga,
0.86

ropoZd TalkeHT,
Anmasapckui panoH, Kapa-
kambiw 1/4, 0.18, kB.50

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/5560

Jata: 04.02.2026

NMuuo, 2024-07-25
ocylecTBnsouLee

NMOTHOMOYUSI OMpeKkTopa
(npencenatens

npaBneHns)

®duns. nuuo, KoTopoe 2024-05-06
Bnaneet 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamun akumn AO

a Takxe 4neH HC



